High-Speed,1-Needle,Overlock Machine for Extra Heavy-weight Materials

BEEEY— A d -0y s Iy

Highnﬁpned 2-Needle,Overlock Machine for Extra Heavy-weight Materials

i@#«ﬁ@‘?ﬁmxﬁ%ﬁ'm/\— wHILw

quhaﬁppecﬁ Sa‘fety-ﬁtltch Machine for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
EREEYA -V Iy

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
. Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

. »0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

JS— Y A NITHBIZELT

1 JARR—UD#OL, #02 HOMIZ, A-IYFO"ER"OHRPEIZRET TV,

3. HEMO () 1 HBLREERLTVETERTHI I LEEKRLET,
4 41 FAMR=TD=———— Bl EHERTHEZLEEKLET,

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

3. Parentheses mean that the correspending part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

o MEBROKEIE., EEEEL. 0L, 25%508M@EIE. KX (BAXA V) 8RULET,

29281003

No.1144-00






CONTENTS
& b4

1.FRAME COMPONENTS(L) .\ v ottt ettt e e e e e et ettt et 1
7V —LER (1)
5 FRAME COMPONENTS(Z) .« . oot ottt et et e e e e e et e 3
7V—LEK (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . . ..ottt ettt e e e e 5
FEIBAGR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt 7
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1) .+ .ttt et ianaiins e 9
BUBER (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) .....ooiiiiiii e . = W 11
UK (2)
7 CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MOG=3716) - ...\ evuneeeenaaiiaeaaeaeneenn 13
— BB, — R MOG-37168)
8 UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . ...\ttt it etiee e 15
=80 Fv—/ B
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(L) © .« 1o e evtn e eee et ettt e e e 17
frx zpm (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) ... .ovvvoiivainnns B ... DN s 19
X AR (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..o\ttt ettt e e a et 21
SRR
12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e e i et a et 23
X R
13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt ettt e e 25
A AR
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..ottt tit ittt 27
fh 2R E R
15. SEMI~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ...\ttt tt i iaeii e 29
g FRT— TV
16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... .0\ttt 31
SR T — 7 IVER
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOG-3704,MOG~3714) . RO 33
ST B EMOG-3704,MOG-3714 /1)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOG=8716) .« ..\ttt 35
ST EBEBEHEMOG-3716FR)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ttt 37

5l



A

QAN

/WI[,\//
~/

N\
N/

A
=0

/N

(1) W12
(DSLNANCIWOD HAVIL T



REF. KO _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. . __ . ___._ DESCRIPTION _________. | S T S aty .
i 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM. RIZAFyT Y 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASK. FIA 4 73 (n
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R)H 4 NYIYT I (n
4 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING FI0° 3 (D
5 S-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER Sy (n
G SK-8040302-TP  SETSCREW MRS (D
7 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER RIE AYPI1A 1
} 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVIR R AIN - 1
9 §5-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 INLIRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

10 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 1=3.5 i
11 118-02402 SPRING R4 JANMN % 1
12 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFIs 11/64-40 1
13 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 53y 11/64-40 L=14 1
14 121-03305 STOPPER A4 AN ININ - 1
15 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L33y 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 SET4081015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA 2y 9/64-40 L=10 2
17 #01  123-706201 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER R4 433N ~(F-N =) 1
18 #02  123-70300 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER R)& 43THN = ([ VE-) i
19 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17974 1
20 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥532y° M4X0.7 L=8 1
21 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FATRY 4
27 B1140-716-000  SPRING L-n PN - AR 1
23 122-50601 GASKET b VAR STV 1
24 119-51100 COVER Favbyi 7L i
25 118-04309 GASKET FATLITFTR N IRy 1
26 S¥-4040855-SP  SCREW FARY 4
27 #01  121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT FIPR N = bR 1
28 #02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIITHN -v &Y 1
29 S8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 w33y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
30 #01  123-79509 CLOTH WASTE COVER FITE AN ~{04, 143%) 1
2l 702 1723-79608 CLOTH WASTE COVER F)PX AN ~{16,4337) 1
kY S&-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IMF5FY 9/64-40 L=5 1
33 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIDEJN = ARy - 1
34 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 uyhrIvh 9/64-40 1
35 S5-3080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ARy 9/64-40 1L=6 2
36 121-01309 LOOPER COVER B=N =JN - 1
37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN B=n" N - ey v 1
18 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
R1 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET B=ne =N =9k 4 1
40 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT 3y M4 L=10 3
41 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING N=P =Hn =YL A3 1
42 SH-4040655-SP SCREW a3y M4 L=6 1
43 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 LIy 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B=ne =N =¥z 44 1
45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE F N T A A i
46 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 1
47 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG FIBLIN - K -YvT A 1
48 #03  CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL e FavAy-h(16) 1
49 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3 3/16-28 1=6 2

NOTE (¥E38)

#01....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714
#02....FOR MOG-3716
#03....FOR JE

MOG-370
MOG-371

JEA

4,M0G-37144
6/



(z2) YE7—1c
(B)SLNANOJNOD FNVHA 7



REF NO_ _ NOTE | PARTNO. . __] DESCRIPTION _______._. SR S A aty |
1 122-50304 UPPER COVER YIIN - 1
2 121-00707 GASKET Fa9ayF 78 N yxy 1
3 121-00608 OIL CAP F19174 74 1
4 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. FAT 3y M5 L=12 6
5 £04  121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. A LMIN - (23) ]
g 705 121-01960 BELT COVER ASH. NI (734 T
#04 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) T¥I3F294Y-1(16) (1
8 #04 121-01803 BELT COVER A LM - (1)
9 #05 121-01903 BELT COVER NS TN (1)

10 #04 CH-5002000-01  DIRECTION LABEL. MFVEI YT ) (1)

Ii 705 CH-5002000-01  DIRECTION LABEL. TAFVRTATTA ) M

12 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA" 3y 15/64-28 L=12 3

13 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1p3F & 4 2

14 #01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY D=18.7 L=16 |
5 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T bRy 11/64-40 L=T |

i W7 0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FSF AT 5 8.5K12.600.3 2

17 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER LAZRYR A¥TH 3 P A % 1

13 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET R 1IN - A 1

19 $S-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IILTFY 9/64-40 L=6. 1 2

20 £02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE 2RI HN - 1

71 115-05703 SCREW STUD SFI-F IR 7

22 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 v B % 7.5X19X1.5 4

23 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N3 % 8.2X15X2 4

24 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 myHs¥YN 9/32-28 4

25 115-03919 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 77" 5% YIN 9y 1

2% 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77 5% 99 (73) I

27 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING 0y (1)

28 SK-0081001-SD  SCREW }922Y° M8 L=10 (1)

29 15-03810 OIL RESERVOIR 77" 55 Y ¢))

30 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG poAtY 1

31 TA-1701107-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG S3% I

3 #01  121-04907 SAFETY PLATE ART°HN - 1

118-41350 FILTER BASE ASH. TANE- 473 1

34 403 121-05201 BELT COVER A UM - (B) ]

35 403 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 INEVEY” D=4.1 L=20 2

36 118-42804 SHELTER PLATE TINNY I

37 122-50403 UPPER COVER GASKET TIHN =N 9%y 1

38 122-50205 SIDE COVER VIAVIN - 1

121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET IIRVAN -N yEY 1

40 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW PN RV 3

1 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW W4X0.7 L=8 ¥595y° WAX0.7 1=8 1

42 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 myhsE b 15/64-28 1

43 122-58000 BUSH AT AN =T Y2 1

44 #04 CN-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). 7V VoA b 1(3ay) 1

45 £06 CH-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7ve vIN b 3(3aY) 1

8 100-04109 GROUND MARK T I

47 123-71100 BRAND LABEL VASMANE NS 1

NOTE (JE32) #01....FOR MOG-3704,MO0G-3714 MOG-3704,MOG-37 148
£02....FOR MOG-3716 MOG-3716
#03....FOR JE JEA
#04. .. .FOR DOMESTIC USE Ik
#05. .. .FOR EXPORT & A
#06. . ..FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE) & (JEIZBR <)



SR

SININOJNOD LAVHSYNYVED ¢



REF. NO  _MOTE _ . PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTILION _ _______._. LS R Quy_ .
i #OL  121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZ 1
2 #01 SK-4040855-SP SCREW PN 3
3 402  SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAP VA 3
4 #02 121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D A&k 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DAL N %Y 1
6 #01 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D iy k- I D i
7 #02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING S N4 VP 1
3 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CARN 1
9 123-75408 STOPPER, R =N =myh TUN AIY 2

10 123-71506 CRANKSHAFT Y1y ) 1
i1 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. YL AZOYR T3 1
12 §5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 73y 11/64-40 L=13 (D
13 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe7%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 123-72603 CONNECTING ROL VAN 1 DAY 1
15 S5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 7%y 11/64-40 L=18 2
16 SG-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe7xy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
17 Bi212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER ®-WN 7YV MY 1
18 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B yay y ok - yyvr B 1
19 123-750561 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASH. YIh-N -A997" I3 1
20 S§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 The3%y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
21 121-25001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD b= -Iyh (1
22 $5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7%y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
23 121-22313 UPPER LOOPER ARM UL RNEE S UM ()
24 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 uyRI7FE b M6 L=12 (D
25 123-75309 STOPPER, L B =1y ht TUR AR Y 2
%6 #01  123-751580 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. JEN-N =AIYF ADR 1
27 S5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Ihe7Fy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
28 121-25001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD B=nN =0yh’ (N
29 $5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ie7Fy 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
30 121-23311 LOWER LOOPER ARM A JAN-N -AIYT A )
31 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 IYAI77% Wb M6 L=12 (1
32 #02 123-75258 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. Jah-n° =AY BI3 1
33 $5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Ihe73y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
34 121-25001 LOOPER DRIVING ROD N=ne =Oyh (1)
35 §§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ak %y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
36 121-20101 LOWER LOOPER ARM B YEN-N %27 97" B (1)
37 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B yayy o -y B 1
38 115-10609 WASHER N T 9544 1
38 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIH AP H 326.4X33.8%K3.5 1

40 R0-3473501-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

41 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER ZIANTT 1

42 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FaT XY Mb L=8 3

43 118~11502 0IL SHIELD 1y 77 %) 1

44 120-02606 . HANDWHEEL A NZIIRY A 1

45 $5-81511650-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

46 WP-0764016-SP WASHER Y79 b % 76X20X4 1

47 58-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ayhrE Wb 9/32-28 L=16 1

48 #03 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) WYSEVAR AW i

49 $8-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 w73y 11/64-40 L=18 3

50 121-07800 BALANCER N vy 1
51 55-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT3Y 1/8-44 L=6 2
52 121-08106 O0IL ADJUSTING BAR 1yayFavelE v 1
53 55-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AV Y 5
54 122-52508 THRUST COVER UA-AZTAD 1
55 #04 119-56505 FLYWHEEL(C) PE 27 e (C) 1

NOTE (#EE)

#01....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714
#02. .. .FOR MOG-3716
#03....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3716
#04. .. .FOR MOG-3714

MOG-3704,M0G-3714HH
MOG-3716 A
MOG-3704,M0G-3716
MOG-3714H



) e M T 2

SLNINOINOD LAVHS DNIAIYA ATAAAN F



REF. N0 NOTE . PARTNO. . ___] DESCRIPTION _________. L ay
i 121-09260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASH. INVANUNESE Vo VAURY) 1
2 SK-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 uyHI7HE Vb M6 L=12 @)
3 121-08666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASH. NYIN BYF (%) 1
4 SKH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 oYRI7FEYT M6 L=14 (n
5 $5-8090530-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT AN M 1
7 122-52805 BUSHING, REAR NYIN 9 INIAS 1
8 #03 M1420-5B1-100  NEEDLE 142X5 £110 Ny 142X5 #110 2
9 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR ISANL M AP S Y 1

10 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7ZM0s D=12 W=10 73 2

11 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

12 #01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 297534 1590y € 1

13 #01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASH. IWVASE MASMVEEY! 2

14 CG-2520000-00  OIL WICK vy (0.1

15 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. NIF 973 !

16 121-10219 NEEDLE HOLDER NIF 9 (D

17 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING NIE GARN (D

18 R0O-1082401-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 1

18 $5-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

20 #05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NI4TV 1

21 SS5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=b 1

22 #03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE kYN Y NIV H 1

23 #04 123-86603 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ avhy AN 1

24 123-72009 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK VANV 1

25 SH-4040855-5P  SCREW Fa Ry 1

26 203 123-72306 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE NIIMFVE VAN 1

21 #04  123-72405 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =7 ayhynIARTYE VI AN 1

28 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND NMY TV A 1

29 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FA AT 2

30 S5-6080720-SP SCREW L%y 1/8-44 1L=T 1

31 122-80608 NEEDLE CAAMP. VNPT A 1

32 #06 121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A NIMYE APV A 1

33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NAIMFI S A 1

34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MAMIT M % 1

35 SD-0280401-SL  HINGE SCREW D=2,8 H=4 2 yxy D=2.8 H=4 1

36 #04 121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B NMMYE 437V B 1

37 #02 121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NIAD FURT Y 1

38 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

39 #03 121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE ZHYN Y MM RFVE Y 1

40 #04  123-72207 TAKE-UP LEVER,CHAIN LOOPER =¥ aYhynIA{hrve 1

41 #0%2 &5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 V MA%Y" 1/8-44 L=2.8 1

42 #02 MW1420-5B1-300  NEEDLE 142X5 }130 N 142X5 #130 1

43 #07 S$S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 MARYS 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

44 #04 H1420-581-300  NEEDLE 142X5 #130 Ny 142X5 #130 2

45 #02 123-78808 NEEDLE CLAMP {95 YN INIR A 1

46 #03  123-78907 NEEDLE CLAMP,2-NEEDLE ZRYN URYRT A 1

47 #04 123-79004 NEEDLE CLAMP,CHAIN LOOPER =¥ aypynYR A 1

NOTE (&) #01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ER 5 A & ¥
#02....FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3704 H
#03....FOR M0G-3714 MOG-3714H
#04....FOR MOG-3716 MOG-3716 4

#05. .. .FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3716
#06....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714
#07....FOR MOG-3714,M0G-3716

MOG-3704 ,M0G-3716/8
MOG-3704 ,M0G-3714H
M0G-3714,M0G-3716H



(1) WEGE

(DSINENOJNOD WSINVHOEIN JIdA 'S



EF.NO  NOTE  PART RO, _ . DESCRIPTION __________. | S S S Qty _ _
] 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. YaryVvs (%) 1
2 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uYHITHE W) M5X0.8 L=12 (1
3 118-24018 PIN Yaxhvus ey (D
4 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER VEY VA LS (D
5 119-48601 WASHER B YatrI9s 3 o %(B) (1)
§ NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyh7FvL 3/16-32 (D
7 B1654-704-000  WASHER AVE By ¥y 1
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK YaxyVyur 1
9 B1620-804-000 COLLAR Yax7y v vhI- 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER IV MY 1

i1 S§576121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 5% 3/16-28 L=11.5 i

12 121-17208 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO b VAN S0 Y 1

i3 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAtY 1

14 121-19210 FORKED LINK VANESE V] 1

15 SK-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Oyhs7+E Wb M6 L=12 1

16 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 2577 D=9.53 W=8 73 2

17 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY® 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)

18 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA ATV UL 1

19 121-18907 FEED SHAFT VAN 1

20 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IheF2Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

21 113-28704 SLIDE BLOCK SAEVLAR VAV VAR 1

22 B1652-704-000  SPRING AYE Y N % 1

23 B1650-704-000  PUSH BUTTON STUD AVE Ay ¥ 7 1

24 SH-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FAT XY M4 L=14 1

25 B1651-704-000  FELT AYE &y 7INb 1

26 Th-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 A%y D=10.3 L=4 1

27 #01 118-23304 CRANK PIN C 2797434 13vie v C 1

28 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. AIVHEYS & 4(I3) 1

29 B1605-704-000 RATCHET GEAR SFIIL ¥ 7- (1

50 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=6.5 (n

a1 S5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 52y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (D

32 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 vy D=2.6 H=2.T (1

43 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL FFTIh (N

34 P5-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7V ey (2)

35 S5-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 hEIFY 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

36 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCE TV b Bax §))

37 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A79Favky A (D)

38 B160G6-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIVN AYIN % (n

39 121-16505 CRANK ROD A7V 73y vy (1)

49 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B YA INNA VIR (1)

47 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFzybE Y N % (n

42 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=2.5 v532y° 1/8-44 L=2.5 (1)

43 121-16208 FEED CAM b vANE) (1)

A4 121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY VAN LI 2R (1N

NOTE (7£&E) #01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ZERH» A S

- 10 —



\@/ /yl&\ \k\\&% \.\%\J M. m

/F mﬁu

\_/
Y
«r\Vv \J7 |
/(s

N

(2) $EOH

(BISLNANOJNOD WSINVHOHIN AFHL 9



#04....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714

—-12 —

REF. RO _MOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ ____._ DESCRIPTION ______. (S T N |
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT a-N by By 1
2 SK-4040855-SP SCREW FAT 2 1
3 115-29005 STOPPER N -F3-1Y AMIN - 2
4 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 1L=4.5 Pty D=8%4.5 1
5 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0yy s 1
5 T18-24553 THRUST COLLAR ASH. LA s T
$8-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MR 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
8 115-29914 WASHER EVINID VS5 RS i 1
9 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK -} by I hrav 1

10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM. Iy 7 h5- 73 1
T SS-BTT04T0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Py I1764-40 L=3 5 )]
12 #01  117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG yaxyIn 1
3 #02  120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG VAT VAL 1
14 #03  123-82503 MAIN FEED DOG YA 1
15 $8-8111050-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhzk Vb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
15 70T 129-€3407 AUXTTTARY FEED DOG P AEY VRN T
17 #02  116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG VAW VLY i
18 #03  115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG b VY VRN 1
19 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. yaxyYavy v (r3) 1
10 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR e VAEVIN V] (1)
7T T2T-17417 WAIN FEED BAR S VAEVANEE ] [@))
22 #01  117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
23 #02  120-13405 SUB FEED DOG TIEIIN 1
24 #03  115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7RI 1
25 $5-9111010-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L.=9,5 nyh7E h 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
75 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING AR5 I
27 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK b IFaE IV 1
28 SD-0720271-8P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 X vxy D=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. TIRIYYF (13) 1
30 118-25304 PIN TRV Y (D
T TT8-26401 PIN COVER TIRTIC Y 78 (@)
32 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v93y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. TIRIVIF (D
34 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhyy+a bh M5X0.8 L=12 (D
35 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NF YR ¥ Ty an 1
R WP-OBZT016-5D WESHER 6. ZXT3XT S5 H % 6.2X13K1 1
37 Bi547-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT ¥h - 0y 1
38 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW - 2 vEy 1
49 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IILFZY 3/32-56 L=3 6
40 121-197586 RUBBER PLATE ASM. Y77 7593 A(J3) 1
4T 12T-T9806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE 77 5%VT FAYFEAA 1
42 121-19608 0IL SHIELD RUBBER 77 5% 4 1
43 121-19905 RUBBER COVER 77 5%V AR A 1
44 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 770 5%Ya AR 144 1
45 $5-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IWLTRY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
75 T2T-T9%00 RUBBER CASE PNy I
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER, LOWER Y77 I 4 1
48 S5-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 yhEF2y” 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
43 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT -3 -4y A 2
50 121-19508 RUBBER FUY VT A 1
BT TT8=I7904 RUBBER T VT4 I
52 RO-4801201-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
53 #03  118-28407 THROAT PLATE SUFPORT G MEIYL G 1
54 WP-0371016-$D WASHER 3.7X8X1 eI¥ A 3 3.7X8X1 2
55 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 Y5y 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
56 SH-40471055°5P SCREW FRFTNE LE10 4
57 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER N UFavLyyF 1
59 58-6663110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ¢33y 1/4-40 L=11 1
60 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING b - FI-LIT P M 1
[} RO-0601T501-00 RUBBER RING oV I
52 119-91502 SPRING bISRVEEVAS AT N 1
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. b - FAGLYY 7 I3 i
54 $L-4051231-8C SCREW M5 L=12 9 2yRFA 233 M5 L=12 2
65 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 AT XY 9/64-40 L=5 2
66 TT8-2710% DIFFERENTTAL FEED GRADUATION INERERT S 1
67 $8-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 N2y 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
68 #04  118-28308 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT N4 AYT i
NOTE (k&) #01....FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3704
#02....FOR MOG-3714 MOG-3714H
#03....FOR MOG-3718 MO0G-3716H

MOG-3704,M0G-371454



(H9T1LE-DOM Wy 13

(9TLE—DOW HODSININOJNOD THIOOT NIVHD 'L



REF.NO _ _WOTE | PART NO. . ____ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS S S Qty
1 £2103-816-0A0  SLIDER ARM ASH. oM B AR GV W /5 1
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM Y a-hvE VI vF (N
5 S85-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IheFRy 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
4 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =Y aMRVEIT v VI3 (1)
5 B2105-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =¥ 2=y BTN (n
g B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) =¥ 13y oIh 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=§ ARy 1
8 #01 B2119-816-B00  BEARING B =y a-gy oYy N7V B 1
9 121-20485 BRACKET ASM. =Y avRvEY T YA ¥(73) 1

10 SK-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyHr7FE W M5%0.8 L=12 (n
i1 B2111-7.6-000 BUSHING, REAR IRV Y UYIARD i
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =Y ARy 1
13 123-74104 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM =¥ avhyany vrF 1
14 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nYRITFE Vb M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
15 S¥-8050402-TP  SCREW PAGY 1
6 123-64400 CHAIN LOOPER =¥ avv-N - I
17 #01  122-58505 PIN =¥ avhyavh v v(Fan) 1
18 123-74203 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRV.LINK =y avhyavh avyy 1
19 S8-9110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ayRrE vk 1

20 122-59008 PIN = ayvayh et v(&y) 1

21 123-74005 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET SH-n A7 ¥ 1

22 S¥-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 AR M5X0.8 L=6 1

23 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW PARY 1

24 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT =¥ 2RV INIARN 1

25 B2525-352-000  OIL SFAL RING V=n 37 FNT-N 1

25 118-29353 CHATN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. E AR ) 1

27 118-29314 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =Y AN OF ()

28 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X5 A7°Yvy ey 2X6 (N

29 B2531-704-000  WASHER ITTHF IAVYIR- (D)

30 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhrE b 15/64-28 (D)

31 SK-8050402-TP  SCREW MARY 2

NOTE (77

#01...SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

- 14 —

BR» A ESHG



YWEAN —ACL AT
SINHNOJWOD 94d00T HHMOT B UHddN '8



REF,NO_ _ NOTE _  PART RO, ] DESCRIBTION . SR ZNE SR S Quy,
i 122-54009 BUSHING, REAR 5] 2
2 CS$-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z7Zh9% D=10.32 §=12 73 2
3 S§-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
4 118-34702 BUSHING, FROKRT h=N" =3 PRLARN 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 9L V-n =37 1
[§ SE-6061200-5P SCREW 73y M6 L=12 2
#03 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z7Ah9r D=10.32 W=12 /3 1
3 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER GYR-NF AN $H1 1

10 115-44517 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE gIh-n H AN 1
11 #04  115-44301 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER GUL-N R % 1
12 #05  T15-82104. UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIL-N B F 1

13 F0-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT UAS TV S/ M A ¥ 1Y 1

14 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT JAN-N =3 1
35 S5-8090410-TP SCREW oyhrE Wb 1

16 120-04206 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIN-n B 4R 74 1
17 #04  123-83501 UPPER LOOPER YIh-ne - 1
18 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 W73y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE GIR-n ANV 1

20 S$-4090615-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FaT 2y 9/64-40 L=6 1

21 #02 B1422-804-A00 PIN (A) MR -UN -° Y A 1

22 #01 123-83600 UPPER LOOPER IIh-n - )

23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y L1

24 #06  123-83501 UPPER LOOPER gIh-ne - 1

25 #04  123-75507 LOOPER HOLDER ASM.A YIh=-N -7 1

26 S§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhsE b 15/64-28 1

27 S§-8090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyh7E Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

28 $05 115-82012 UPPER LOOPER ARM YOL-n U7 1

29 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=11.8 nyhrE Ah 15/64-28 i

30 $8-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 uyhrE b 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

31 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JAL-N TV Y 1

32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YIN-n° -FVET Yy IF 1

33 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /7%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

34 S5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4 7%y 1/8-44 L=4 1

35 118-31906 PIN /AN A U A 1

36 115-45100 GAUGE TIN-N AN B -y 1

37 121-24806 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM, JAN-N =T 7 1

38 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyyy 1

39 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT I h-n {7V ¥ 1

40 S5-3090610-5SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 N3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

41 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER V=n =3y AN - 1

42 SH-4040655-5SP SCREW Fataxy M4 L=6 2

43 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JAR-N ANTVHA 1

44 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 w3y 9/64-40 1=6 1

45 121-23667 OIL SHIELD ASM. h-N - A 2k gn v 73 1

46 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL W-N3 7 F4hT-% 1

47 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING UI-N VT T AY 1

48 S5-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 73y 9/64-40 L=6 4

49 118-3310¢0 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIh-N ANTVH Fi- 1

50 S35-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 Y72y 9/64-40 L=8 1

51 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD S 1

52 SS5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (477 Vi 2

53 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER Ve 1

54 S5-6090620-TP SCREW (&7 1

55 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT V=N =7y v (k& ) 1

56 S5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhk52y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

57 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7° Yy ey 3X6 1

58 B2531-704-000 WASHER ITUT YATIIY - 1

59 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhsE b 15/64-28 1

NOTE (3&) #01....FOR M0G-3714 MOG-3714F
#02....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BIRMNASEH &
#03....FOR M0G-3704,40G-3714 MOG-3704,M0G-3714 4
£04....FOR MOG-3704 MOG-370458
#05....FOR M0G-3714,K0G-3716 MOG-3714,M0G-3716
#06....FOR MOG-3716 MOG-3716F9

— 16 —



¥ R

(1) %

(DSININOJNOD LOOJ HESSTH 6



EF. NG NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . _._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. | S S S Qty .
1 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. AFIRETH UV -4 473 1
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND LE7H VN -2 4 (N
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER AFIeXTI b - (1)
4 121-15200 STOPPER FFIHF Zhon° - (N
5 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IheIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
6 S0-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 B Y%y D=6.35 H=2.4 (D
7 PS-0300142-KH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 27°9vr ey 3K14 (N
8 121-15309 SPRING AHE vXTH N (1
9 S5-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 L33y 1/8-44 1L=2.9 (1

10 $$-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=7 2

i1 191-14716 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW TFIFavedry 1

12 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING THIN % 1

13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT F¥T Favkytyh 1

14 121-14609 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER FHrFavtyzy ¥ 1

15 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MAZY M4X0.7 L=4 1

16 RG-T1100901-00  RUBBER RING oV 1

17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER ¥k 9 Hn - 1

18 R0O-1100801-00  RUBBER RING oy 2

19 123-73007 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AHIE oA 1

20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM. AHIF 973 1

a1 S5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A%y 11/64-40 L=5 1

27 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT FHIOF vy Iy i

23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ¥y 1

24 121-13304 BUSHING Ayry 7A8N 1

25 S5-6121510-SP SCREW 3/16-28:L=15.0 vIxy 3/16-28 L=15 1

26 118-1%414 LIFTING HOOK A¥I7r 797 1

27 SH-6061200-SP SCREW L3Ry M6 L=12 1

28 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyhsFyL M6 1

29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING THITF N 7 1

30 121-13502 LIFTING ARM SRS UM 1

31 SS-61107106-TP  SCREW 11/64-4D L= 6.5 v52y° 11/64-40 1=6.5 1

32 121-13452 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM AVIY IASINGT I3 1

33 €8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhrE by 15/64-28 (1)

34 £5-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 ISRy 1/4-24 1=9.5 1

35 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER RS 20 1

36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW g vn - &Y 1

37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AT UN - W% 1

38 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyarFIh 11/64-40 1

39 §€5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=14 TheFRY 11/64-40 L=14 1

40 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO FFITH UrT - ADIN - 1

- 18 —



(2) BEY b

(2SININOJIWOD LOOA YESSHYd 01



REF.NO_ NOTE PART RO ] DESCRIPTION. ___ S S S Qy
I 201 121-14112 PRESSER FOOT ARM Ayns 1
2 #02 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM FHros 1
703 123-81059 PRESSER FOOT COMPL. ryzrya v 1
4 116-80600 STITCH TONGUE LIINT VA 4 (D
5 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AFrbyy (n
5 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT TyI @)
7 Bi508-804-000  SPRING AL R % (1
% 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIHYN A (n
SS$-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v53y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)

i SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 (n

il S5-7080620-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YhtI2Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (D

12 #03 115-22802 FINGER GUARD Mab 1

13 #04 123-81158 PRESSER FOOT COMPL. rMrrya v 1

14 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE r¥zeyy (D

15 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE AR2N DA 4 (N

16 126-16807 PRESSER FOCT Az D

17 B1508-804-000  SPRING Az BTN % (D

18 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD - A (1)

19 B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT Vs VAN (D

20 S8-8060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 t5%y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (n

21 S$-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 S5 5% (1

22 §8-8090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 L=6 (D)

23 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 YVeIRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (D

24 #04 115-22802 FINGER GUARD bRAS NN 1

25 #02  123-81257 PRESSER FOOT COMPL. 2 yALAgkyxyya g 1

26 127-57319 HINGE ARM B yI{aveyy ur 1§D

27 123-81208 PRESSER FOOT, FRONT YIAYI(163%) (D

28 123-81307 PRESSER FOOT,REAR YYOAYE(163%) (1

29 121-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE VSO S E AR (1)

30 121-68508 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 2 YRIATEFIOF A R (1)

31 128-81406 CLOTH PRESSER XA (D

32 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ¥Ry Y2 (3)

33 B1514-816-000  SCREW FFIVF N 3 MIIRY (D

34 S5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (D

35 $5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 ¥9%y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)

36 #02 121-60800 STOPPER TFIZbyN: - 1

37 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER Tl 1

38 S$S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1.=4.8 YWeI3y 3/32-56 L=4.8 1

39 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 L% 7 % 3.5X6X0.5 1

40 $5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YVEIEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 1

41 102 121-68803 FINGER GUARD AR S 1

NOTE (7ERD)

#01....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714

#02....FOR MOG-3716
#03....FOR MOG-3704
#04... .FOR MOG-3714

- 920 —

MOG-3704,M0G-3714 /4
MOG-3716 8
MOG-3704
MOG-3714H



Ov

8%

91LLE-DO0N
¥ LLE-DONW

8¥

Y0LE-O0N

[3e]

g —\

N YN A, A
|
o

by =
v
:p
A7
\ 4
] [a] (o] (] Ui
i) (o)

z9-

amwmwwwﬁwgwm%@mwf@«v@@@@AﬁwcmM@

BB

SINANOJNOD NOISNHL OVHEIHL 1t




REF. NG NOTE PARTRO. . _. DESCRIPTION . LS S R S Gty _ .
i SH-4050855-SP SCREW FAC 20 M5 L=§ 1
2 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET YAN-AT AN B by NYYFR A 1
3 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE SN B Ry I
4 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE YRARN - TYH 1
5 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 £FZ27 15/64-28 L=5 i
3 T15-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. YRINFE-IF - U3 I
B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT AMFI-TE - IV (1)
3 R3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER ANFI-IHF H4FYN A (D
9 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO. 1 B A1 ARFR-IN % (D

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK INFI-945 (%)
ti 583120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ANFI-IP° 2 710b (1)
12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST YEANFI-TR - (0
i3 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-347 1NTVHA (D
14 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A YALVhA ARTVH A 1
15 §8-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT 3V 9/64-40 L=4 3
i 121-21000 THREAD GUIDE B SEVHA AF7v7 4 B 1
17 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE SELNIA ANTVIAR 4 1
14 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOX YR A YA 1
13 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 &y 1
20 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3%5 7Yy ey 2.3% 5 1
21 B2201-816-000 THREAD CAM MY 1
22 B2202-816-000 SHAFT SRR 1
23 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
24 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE SHLNT VI 1
25 85-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT3Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
25 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING SRR 1
27 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER FIH AP H % 6.4X11X%0.3 1
23 S8-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=4 1
25 122-54405 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FahyA TV 1
30 S8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA Ry 11/64-40 L=7 2
31 127-54850 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. ANFITIN 359 5(F) 1
32 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW IRF9YYvR (¥) (D)
33 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7YY (n
34 B2102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW INFI-Y M2 (M) (1)
35 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER FayyyIHyT (1)
38 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT INFI-IN 5% TIAL e
37 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK INFayyy 5 (2)
38 122-54503 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1N Favya Ay (1)
38 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST INI-TF - (1)
40 122-54751 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ANFITIN 35V 0 (TH) 1
41 115-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) A Fayyyvs (7h) (n
42 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NG 7 Y32 (D
43 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED NI~ A R (D
44 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Favyysiyz (D
45 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ANFI-IN 3 7IRM (1)
48 125 -54504 THREAD TENSION DISK INFavvy 5 )
47 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER M FavyT Ay (N
48 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST 1F2-VF - (N
49 123-76554 TENSION SPRING (PURPLE) ANFAIIN 3593 T (A59%) 1
50 119-57107 THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE SEVAVACNESEED) (1)
51 B3T112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING EWEERE! ¢))
52 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE IhFagyn 3 (A7%%) (n
5 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER VEVPS ML RS (D
54 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT FIN BTN S A A 4 AN (D
55 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK INFayyy 7 (2)
EG 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER NSEEESE M
57 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST INFI-IF - (1)
58 122-55451 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASM. ANFIYIN 3 HyT 9(IM D) 1
59 119-57206 THREAD TENSION ENOB, GREEN MSEVMAENENINES! (n
60 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7YY (1)
61 115-50209 TENSTON SPRING, GREEN INFISn 7 30 T [€))
62 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER FayyFItyL (1)
63 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT INFI-IN 2F 7IRb (D
64 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK {NFaryy 5 (2)
65 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER IS EV NS (1
66 B2105-804-000 TENSTON POST IF3-5F - (D

67 B2108-704-000 THREAD GUIDE F3-3% 5 L TV 1

£8 §$-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0

- 99 —

Yhe53y" 11/64-40 L=7



WY T

SININOJNOD HAINY YAddN 2T



REF.NO - WOTEZ PARTNO. .. BDESCRIPTION . __. (S S SR Quy _
#01  118-23804 CRANK PIN € AIVTIAA 7599 v € 1
2 121-32262 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. FIAXTENEYF (F13) 1
SK-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 YH7HE AN M6 L=12 (N
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR YIARY 7 UYL 1
5 CS-111101E-8H  COLLAR ASK. D=11.11 W=10 52897 D=11.11 W=10 73 1
g SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MY 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
121-32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AL UF VY 1
g #06 5S-4060310-3P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT XY 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT VIR AN T ) 1

16 115-66809 0IL SEAL YIAZRY 7 *ANT - 1
I 127-32403 BUSHING, FRONT YIALY 7 NI 1
12 #02 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40.L= 9.5 v9%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
14 #0Z 121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A bIAZ HHI(A) 1
14 #10  118-45609 KNIFE LIAR 1
15 #07 S$8-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 oYRTE Wb 9/64-40 L=8 1
16 #07 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 Y% % 3.7X8X0.3 1
17 #11  120-04909 KNIFE vIAX 1
8 #03  120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIATFHT 1
19 #03 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b5%y 11/64-40 L=16 1

20 #04  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZFHT 1

21 #09 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YA 1

22 #08 B4111-804-G0E  UPPER KNIFE F2-1- FIF AVTAZ 1

23 #06 115-65702 WASHER YUAZRFT ¥ 5 % 1

24 #06 SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT %Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

25 #08 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YIATFHIT 1

26 #09 115-65608 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIATAN - I

27 #04 S8-91116310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyhZE W 11/64-40 L=16 1

28 #05  115-65405 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAAF I 1

29 #05 8S-9112420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 IYH7H W 11/64-40 L=24 1

30 #05 SS-7082110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21 YRy 9/64-40 L=21 1
1 #05 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oYhrFyh 9/64-40 1

NOTE (¥E&d)

#01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

#02....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714
(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

#03....FOR MOG-3716(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

#04....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714
(FOR EXPORT)

#05....FOR MOG-3716(FOR EXPORT)

#06. .. .FOR EXPORT
#07....FOR DOMESTIC USE

#08....FOR MOG-3714(FOR EXPORT)

#09....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3716
(FOR EXPORT)

#10....FOR MOG-3714(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

#11....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3716
(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

— 24 —

BRMASEE
MOG-3704,MOG-3714[E A H

MOG-3716E N
MOG-3704 , MOG-37 1484 1 [

MOG-37 16 H:

i Hi A

B

MOG-37 144 H! FH
MOG-3704,M0G-37 16% i

MOG-37I4E A H
MOG-3704,M0G-3716E A



ci~01

WEIY oL

SLNINOdINOD HAINY HHMOT €T



SN RUTE S PART RO DESCRIPTION ____ _ S S S Qry
1 SS-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 #01 R4300-JOK-LOO  THROAT PLATE INEL 1
3 118-06304 PLUG NP2 9
4 #02 R4306-JOH-JOO  THROAT PLATE INEE 1
5 118-06304 PLUG NILAT4 p)
5 #03 R4612-JOH-LOG  THROAT PLATE(Fi6-700) NI{E(FH6-700) I
118-06304 PLUG IVEL VL] 2
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER PI4RE 4B $¥x 1
9 SH-4061055-SP  SCREW FATFY 2

10 #01  123-77852 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. YEAZMIYHAAH3 i

11 #02 123-77560 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. SEAZNYIFRL TR I

12 #03  123-77578 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. JERINYYFEA 3 1

15 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER SRAIN ZMAL % (D

14 118-06304 PLUG INFEVE (1)

i5 SS-7110720-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YheI%y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

16 118-46607 SPRING JEAZ RIAN T T N R (1)

17 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JEAANY D A (1

18 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A NILAR 4 A (1)

14 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b5%y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

20 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B FIR A K YIva A B (1)

21 121-036072 RUBBER PLUG A )54 F9IvT A A (N

22 #04  121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YEAZ A5V T S (n

23 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 OVH7% Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

24 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER YAATF¥T (1)

25 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT A ARANUN =3 7 (D

26 #04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER VS A A VIS (1

27 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YWeIRYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

28 #03  123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JEAZZIAN I (D

29 #03  123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER JEATZTAN T IRIIN A (1)

30 121-33708 HOLDER PIN PIYFRSIE” Y (3)

31 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YWe743" 15/64-28 L=11 @)

32 121-02950 LEVER ASH, R84 BANUN -93 (D)

33 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BAALYN =F 93V 7 vya ()

34 123-78006 LEVER SPRING FIBATANMUN =N % (n

35 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER (S A0 M 1

36 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE B N{EZ 4 B 1

37 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE IEAR 1

38 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L33y 15/64-28 L=14 2

39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NIYF T 1

40 #01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD NIYF 1

47 SS-7110840-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LT3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

49 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YILIEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

43 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD nyuF 1

44 #03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER NYwF 1

45 #03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER INLZS 1

48 #03  S$S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 W52y 3/32-56 L=4.8% 2

47 #03  123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER NS 1

48 #03  SS5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 W73 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

49 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 2

50 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG X8 4R ovva b 1

NOTE (VER)

#01....FOR ¥0G-3704
#02....FOR MOG-3714
#03....FOR MOG-3716

#04....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714

- 96 —

MOG-3704 H
MOG-3714 4
MOG-3716 8
MOG-3704,M0G-3714/8



k

) Bl S AR LGS

SLNANOJNOD WSINVHOHN NOILVOIddNTvT



REF. RO

ROTE

PART N0,

L M) RUTE 0 PART RO, DESCRIPTION __ LS S gty
1 122~55550 OIL PUMP ASH, FI9IH VT BT Y i
2 122-55501 OIL PUMP Favake 7 &4 (1
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION P RVIA- U ey (1
4 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥YF V7Y ya- (1)
5 122-55600 COVER ¥ VT YA (D
5 1183-41707 WORM GEAR TE-INTR (D
7 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. S ¢ VAR A/ - M (1)
8 $8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A%y 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)
9 © 58-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 Y33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (2)

10 SG-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" LYEYRY (1

Il SQ-1150451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 VYrVERT (1

12 122-55709 PUMP NET VA (1)

13 122-55808 PUMP NET SUPPORT F V7 7RI (1

14 122-56004 OIL TUBE HOLDER AT R R 4

15 S5Q-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYEYRY 1

16 S5Q-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIRY 1
7 118-40600 WORM Uk-A 1

18 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 mYAI7 5 Wb 2

19 WP-0651056-5H  WASHER 5.5X11X1 3% b ¢ 6.5X11%1 2

20 121-30100 0IL GAUGE AV =3 1

3 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING AN = N yky 1

22 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW A2y M5 L=8 2

23 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUFPORT Mays F¥¥x 1

24 NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/54-40 UYRIFIL 11/64-40 1

25 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 1

26 127-29854 FLOAT ASH, Hx1 73 1

27 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR SYEUM VA M (n

28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT UZSap SR (1

249 121-29805 FLOAT Y% (D

30 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW FAT Y 1

31 114-04704 OIL WICK YV IRIDARY 2Ty 0.1

32 SH-8050402-TP -~ SCREW FARY 1

33 121-30308 OILING PIN N) %avaeey 1

34 121-30407 0IL FELT N %avaks Vv 7zih 1

35 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 MAYY D=4X4.5 L=3 1

36 01 118-41508 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT YUL-N 0 AN Fava7iih 1

37 02 120-04404 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT PIL-N AN ¥av2 7I0b 1

38 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH 2% V2917 vya i

39 122-52706 0IL SUPPLY FELT 2 %e° Y¥ava7oih 0.1

40 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE [ AN N 0.2

41 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE A TSP R 0.3

NOTE (V)

#01....FOR MOG-3714,M0G-3716

#02. ., .FOR MOG-3704

— 98 —

MOG-3714,M0G-3716 4
MOG-3704



WAL —L¥ET &=
SINANOJNOD ATIV.L AJAL NEYUNNAS—INES 6T



REF.NO _WOTE PART NO. . DESCRIPTION __ _____ LS e S S Gty _
1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F=7" 0 (Bryan) 1
2 #01 119-68702 BOLT A UUEC T ANE:Y) 4
3 #02  115-71601 BOLT A DELAR VN A 4
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) X)PA I2uh (A7ya9) 73
5 115-60101 CLOTE WASTE CHUTE, UPPER(BENCH) AR Ya~-poz (473 ai) (1)
5 119-60002 CLOTE WASTE CHUTE,LOWER (BENCH) FIIR Ja-bYA (B7Y 3y) [@))
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=18 FIEIRY 3
8 S8-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI32Y" 9/64-40 L=§ 5
9 #03 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FZFY 11/64-40 L=7 2

10 #03 SE-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 VeI 3
i 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F-22% v 1
12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE UNMLEY 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ¥ -yva A 4
14 118-49601 SPACER AVl M.y T 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. V- L5147 1
15 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 YIS I % 11X21X2 4
17 WS~1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 N RE % 10X18%2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 myhrFY 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER (&7 I

20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT XA Y ¥ 2

21 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YWE72y D=3.1 L=15 6

22 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR IANIN - 1

23 #03  121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. IR y2-pI3) 1

24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT ya-} ¥91 (n

25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET R)IE Ja- N\ F (D

25 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER X)IA T1-p (VL) @)
27 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MAFY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
28 NS-6080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyasIYh 9/64-40 (3)
29 #03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BENCH) RIVE Ja-byA (BFY° a39) 1
NOTE (7Ez) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE & 9 F
#02....FOR EXPORT A
#03....FOR JE JEF

- 30 -



....'[g .

WEN( L —LYRT
SINANOJNOD HT19V.L AJAL NAINNS~ ATT0L 91



REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRILPTION ] LS S S aty |
] 119-59558 TABLE ASM. 7T (X uFy) 43 1
115-71809 BOLT € ULEE S AN 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D Ur4A% W D 2
4 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X3 EIH F % 11%21X2 12
5 W5-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%X2.5 NRE T % 10X18%X2.5 4
é N5-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 UYRIFIN 3/8-18 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 3 -yva A 4
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-29548I993 (% VEY %) 1
9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-h051473 (1)

10 118-50908 FRAME SUPPORT :AUXILIARY PLATE WREVVEL A (1)
11 SM-5082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 IYHI7FE W M8 L=25 (1)
12 NH-6080600-SH  NUT M8 mIHIFIN M8 13z (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 3% % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 118-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. FIFETa9h (2 vFy) 93 1
15 119-50200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AP Va-h (Y VEY) (H
i6 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 1-8 AV VFY D=3-24 1=8 (2)

17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Ya-p7 F L0 - (n

18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE AIIA 2=\ # (D

19 $S5-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 vI%Y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

20 118-50609 RUBBER Ya-Nr F 3 h (1N

21 118-505G0 SPRING YI-WF MR (1

22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7%8X0.3 L3V b % 3.7X8X0.3 (D

23 ST-6030821-04  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 AL VY D=3-24 L=8§ (D

24 S$-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=7 2

25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE ALY 1

26 118-50815 CASE SPONGE h-ZA% Y 1

27 #01 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MA3Y 11/64-40 L=T 2

28 #01 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IFTEIES” 3

29 S5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y" 9/64-40 L=6 5

30 111-55108 DRAWER bE Y 1

31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LR Y HHx 2

32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YVE72Y D=3.1 L=15 6
3 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER YRL AN - 1

34 #01 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASK. RIPE ¥2-N(73) 1

35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ya1-b #¥I (1N

36 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AT J1-N) F (1)

37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AIIR Y2~ (I1) (H

38 $5-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A2y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayhrIY 9/64-40 (3)

40 #01  119-80002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) FIPE Ta-hIA (47Y an) 1

NOTE (igd) #01....FOR JE JEfB

-32 —



82

L—L G

kT4
Z3

(HPTLE—DONYOLE— DO B B 3 IX

(FTLE-DONW F0LE—DON YODSININOINOD ANVIS AVHIHL LI



REF. MO _NOTE PARTNO. . __ .. DESCRIPTION . L A S Qty
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. {NEFYYF 73 1
) 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. INAFANT VI 43 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARK JOINT ANTYF YAHT (4)
4 NK-6050001-5E NUT M5 nyEsFyh M5 (4
5 B2311-704-000 SPOCL REST ROD CAP IMEFF -3y (1)
6 T1-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER NG B 9T €Y
7 B3305-704-000-4  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMVIFE -9 F (1)
g SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2%y M5 L=14 (2)
g N¥-6050001-SE NUT M5 nYhyFYh ME (2)

10 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AMNET AVNTVIL 97 73 (1)
i1 BE311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE M7 ANV 3R €]
12 S$S-7110540-%P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWeFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
13 B2309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARN 1MF ANV 97 (1)
14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {NTVFIOT FAR - ()
15 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=3 v53%y" M5%X0.8 30 (n
16 NH-6G50001-SE NOT W5 TYATFIL M (0
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9 Y4 (1)
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER IhYE LR (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN ANVl (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION SV (4)
21 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM My (2)
22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrIyh M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT IMATE - PAFYD (B
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&5 20} (2)
25 MAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N AFI7 N (3)
78 SH-4051405-JF SCREW W5 L=14 FN 3%y M5 L=14 ()]
27 #01  119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFVHF 43 1

28 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE/3Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3218-704-L0C0-A  THREAD GUIDE ARN JOINT IMFTF Yy (4)
30 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 t73132y° M6 L=15 (4)
i1 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP N -FYy7° (N
32 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. 1MAFH7 A 43 (2)
33 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1p3F (4)
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER IhAFE Y (D
35 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT INTE -9% 5 (D
36 Ni-6050001-SE NUT W5 Uy Mo (2)
37 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 23y M5 L=14 (2)
38 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. IMF ANTVH 97 73 (2)
39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE IMF ANV 94 )]
40 S$-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRy 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
41 B3308-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARK 1M ANV 97 (n
42 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER INTYH97 FR - (1)
42 SK-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v533y" M5X0.8 30 (1)
44 NM-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 ayArIyh M5 (2)
45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFE 9 Y4 (1)
45 T11-85501 SPOOL RETAINER FINERIASE (4)
47 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN &V (4)
48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION AN eI SN (4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST IMY¥9Y 7 (4)
50 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5 YR IYh Mb (4)
51 115-69508 SPOOL REST ARW A 1M597 A (2)
52 B3317-704-000 NUT AMAFE - PAFYD n
53 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 S22 (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MIFHF $9T A (1)
55 SH-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT I3y M6 L=12 (2)
56 NH-606000T-SE NUT M6 uyhsFyh M6 12 (@)
57 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-N AFYTR (3)
58 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 1MF97 ¥4z B ()

NOTE (¥£3) #01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

R R R RE S (JEA)

- 34 —



(BH9TLE—DOWH R BEFRIL¥

(9TLE—DOW HOLDSLNANOJNOD ANVLS OVHIHL 81



REE.NO  ROTE PARENO. . DESCRIPTLON _ __ . L S BE Qty
1 120-27850 THREAD STAND ASH. LFYIF 43 1
2 B3321-704-L0R SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B ANIFOF ¥4I B (1)
3 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A IMAFEF A (4)
4 B3319-704-L0C THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (5)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP INFE -Fyy 7 (N
g B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARNW JOINT V705 SAHFT° (@)
7 SM-5061610-SC SCREW Y6 L=16 L3133 M6 L=15 (4)
8 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. IMF AhTYH 97 43 (D
g SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t51%y" M5X0.8 30 (N

10 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTYH97 WA - N
11 NM-8050001-S% WUT M5 uyhr3yT us M
12 £3308-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM IMF ANTYHL 97 (1)
13 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE DT (M TVHE 38 (N
14 $8-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YWETRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (D
15 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1MFF Y 9z 89
i6 NM-5050001-SE NUT 15 oyh7Iyy W5 (7
17 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1hMTHF -v% 7 1
18 S¥-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 23y M5 L=14 (2)
19 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MATE Y YA (1)
20 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER S E WA (5)
71 B3320-704-1.00-A SPOOL PIN INEZE ] (5)
22 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION RANEVLE N (5)
23 119-66504 SPOOL REST ERNE LAl (5)
24 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhsyh U5 (5)
25 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhroh M6 132 (2)
76 SK-3382001-3E SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YWE7%Y D=3.8 L=20 (2
27 SH-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 1R U6 L=12 (2)
28 B3321-704-100 SPOOL REST ARK SUPPORT, A IMIFHF 39T A (1
29 B3317-704-000 NUT AMAFE - PAFYR (n
30 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 eI h % (2)
31 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N RPN (3
32 #01  118-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1hNAFYIF 43 1

33 B3321-704-L0OB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B M7 441 B (1)
34 MAC-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-3 ZFYTN (3)
35 SK-~3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIE/3Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
36 119-69474 THREAD GUIDE ARY B ASH. V5597 B U= (O
37 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (0
38 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. AMEFDF A 43 (2)
39 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {p3s (4)
40 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARK B 1797 B (1
41 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1M797 A (2)
42 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARX JOINT 1NFOF YAy (6)
43 SH-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7a3y M6 L=15 (6)
44 B3311-704-000 SPOCL REST ROD CAP INFF -Fpy7° (D
45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1hAFR ¥ yI (1)
46 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M7F -I% 7 (1)
47 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhs3vh M5 (2)
48 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 33y M5 L=14 (2)
48 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. IMT AhTVHL 97 3 (n
50 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE AMIF AbTYH VB (1)
51 SST7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Iht73y 11/64-40 L= 5 9))
52 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM INEF AVTYIL uF (1)
53 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTVFLIT FAA - (1
54 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 ¢33y M5X0.8 30 (1)
55 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhs3yh M5 (1)
5§ T11-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE Y YA €]
57 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER PSS I IAN (5)
58 B3320-704-LO0-A  SPOOL PIN IeFIIF 7 (5)
59 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1bexyry (5)
60 119-66504 SPOOL REST ADRXITY 5 (5)
51 NM-6060001-SE NUT M5 b ¥5 (5)
62 B3317-704-000 NUT AMAFE - FAFIB n
63 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30%2.6 Y bk (2)
54 B3321-704-100 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A IMIFIF T A (0
65 SH-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAC %y M6 L=12 (2)
56 NM-6060001-3E NUT M6 oyH73vh H6 132 ¢

NOTE (iE38)

#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

- 36 —

K& AR RE XS JEM)



- Z‘g —

8§ 7 dS-01s0§18-S8 (4t dS-9501707-AS ¥¥ %€  IS-TO00G09-KN 01 7v¢ Q0v0-70L-80€¢Cd
TN dS-0140116-SS 4 dS-GS0LV0V-RS 9¢ Pt US-1000G09-HN 9% 9¢ V-000-70L-50€6d
¥z 26 dS-0TAZ0T1G-8S 4! dS-G580V0P-HS %% ¥&  ES-1000S09-KN LT 9% V-000-%70L-50€¢d
6§ 08  dS-0TL0116-SS 8 dS-888070%-NS 9T ¥¢  US-1000S09-KN G¢  ¥E V-000-70L-§0€Ed
A N ¢ dS-0TLOTIG-S§ 8 d5-668070%-RS 6 ¥&  ES-1000909-KN L ¥¢ V-000-%#0L-50€€4
g8 ¢&  dS-0190606-S% 9 d5-G680V0V-KS ¥ ¥¢  IS-1000S09-KN €5 9% V-000-70L-¥0ced
L2 08 dS-019060S-88 9 d5-G580%0%-KS 01 9¢ V-000-%0.L-70€€d
E¢ 9 dL-%21%0805-88 ¥ dS-G580¥0V-RS ¥y 8 00€-14G6-02VIR Ty ¥ V-000-¥0L-P0ced
(AN 4 dS-G1Z1SIV-S% [4 dS-G58070%-RS v 8 006-1495-0CvIN 1. ¥€ V-000-70L-¥0E€d
v ¢ dS-S190%1¥-8% 4 dS-6G8070%-RS 8 8 001-1dS-0CVIN 0f 7% 000-210-921¢d
0 27 dS-SLL0T1P-SK 91 dS-6590%0%-HS ¥e 9¢€ 00072ESTT-0VI €9 Tt 000-704L-071¢d
g1 81 dS-S1L0TIV-8% [4 dS-6590707-HS e 9¢ 000Z€ST1-0VH 7§ ©C 000-704L-021€4
9% %7z dS-G1G9011¥-58 4 JS-T080%0T-KS LS vE 0002€ST1T1-0VN A4 000-70.-071¢d
2 8 d$-815011¥-S% 4 0S-1080%01-HS 67 ¥¢€ 000Z€SIT-0VR 9¢ ©C 000-¥0L-071¢€d
91 ¢ dS-G1016807-85 14 S-T00I800-KS T 2c 000-25€-02184
0z 91 d5-5190607-58 Al J5-1€2160%-71S €€ 7€  000-955-70¢80 8 Tt 000-571-021¢d
g0 2l d5-5150607-S% ¥ JS-00021¥E-MS ¢¢ 08  00Q-956-7028d ¢ Tt  000-2GE-€iled
8¢ 2T  d48-G1v060F-S5 9¢ 4S-T00%8EE-US 09 ¢¢ 000-70L-711¢4d
9l %¢ 5-G1¥060v-S8 9¢ IS-T0028EE -8 01 8 HS-0T0T021-83 1§ 2% 000-v0L-211%8d
1§ 9 d1-029080%-S% e S-100Z8EE-AS ¢ g HS-JIOTITT-8O (A A 000-%0L-211¢d
49 ¢l d5-019080%-5% 43 DS-00STITEE-AS 09 91 HS-0T121€01-SD € 7t  000-v0L-ciled
¥g  ¥¢  d8-01£090%-S% 0¢ JS-00ST11EE-S ¢ 91 HS-01Z1€0[-50 L9 7% 000-70L-801¢1
g ¥¢  dS5-018090%-S% [4% J5-0091GE2-AS g1 01 HS-V180660-SD 93 ¢ 000-708-G01¢4
P 81 d5-0130605-S8 0g J5-0091G€Z-4S § 2 @sS-1.900%0-53 LS T 000-708-G01¢d
0r 81 d5-013060€-5% 0¢ 0S-00916€%-48 ¥l 8 00-0000252-D2 8y ¢ 000-708-G01€4
56 ¢ d5-013060%-S% 4! HL-£0807L0-08 6 82  00-0000702-00 68 %%  000-%08-S01¢€d
I 92  7IS-016011%-S% (4! dS-1420%L0-08 1€ 8%  00-000020%-80 e €% 006-708-201¢4
[ 15-089060%-5S 31 dS-1¥20v90-as €2 91 00-0000202-00 ey @¢ 000-708-101¢69
01 82  ZW-€8%0S11-0S (44 dl-1¥£0090-08 It v 10-0002005-HD 1 S 4 YOH-1v1-€10¢€4
11 82  ZW-19%0511-0S 8 1S-10708¢0-0S 01 ¥ 10-0002005-HO 8G 91 000-70L-1£624
oL 82 @S-1¥0GIL-0S 01 dS-1L209¢0-0S W 10-100200€-KD 6 VI 000-704-1£492d
67 87 ZR-1SFOTII-US 9 00-€000011-48 Sv ¥ 1Y-100200€-KD TAZ 000-70L-0€G¢2d
§1 8%  ZK-15%0000-0S 87 ¢ 10-000200€-HD gt ¥l 000-25E-G242d
11 2%  JD-EIS¢BO6-HS 00T-HOL-2TSVY L v 1V-000200€-HD 9% 91 00G-70L-80524
¢ vl d1-2090S08-HS 00L-HOL-90E7Y ¥ T 000-91.-20v2d
2¢ 92  dL-20v0S08-HS 00T-HOL-COETY (A 44 200-708-T1174 € 27 000-918-10¥2d
1 ¥l d1-20P0808-KS 00-1071087-0d ¥9 9¢  00T-P0L-TZEed L T2 000-610-71€cd
(YA 4t d1-20%0508-IS 00-105€LVE-0d 82 9¢  001-70L-176€d (A4 000-918-20¢¢d
1S4 d1-20P0508-H3 00-1060011-04 7S ¥¢  00T-%04-12€€4 iz @t 000-918-10¢%4
91 8l dL-2070708-RS 00-10600T1-0d ¢g 9¢  d01-v0L-TZE€d 8 ¥l 004-918-61124
5 2 d1-20E0¥08-RS 00-10%2801-04 7 98¢  4071-%0L-1%€6€d It vl 000-91L-T112d
81 8¢  dL-2081909-KAS 00-10618.0-0d 8§ ¥¢  d0T-¥0L-1¢EEd 01 Ol 000-918-40124
v 9¢  0S-0I91909-WS 00-10%2V.0-0d 85 9¢ V-00T-¥0.L-07€6d g 7l 000-918-601¢2d
L 9¢  0S-0I9[908-HS 00-1051090-04 12 9¢ V-00T-¥04-026€4 ¢ 1 4-000-918-€01%4
08 & 0S-0I91909-AS 00-T081LE0-04 Ly ¥¢ V-001-¥0L-07€€d I vl 0v0-918-€01¢cd
¥ 8 dL-Z071908-KS 03-0000050-1d 61 ¥¢€ V-00T-90L-07¢€d 9 ¥1 V-000-918-201¢d
& 77 Jdi-70Z1909-KS 6 9¢  00T-v0L-61¢€d 6 7¢ 000-7LE-11024
ST ot d1-20%1909-KS H¥-2710060-Sd LS 9¢  001-70L-61¢€d L 01 000-70L-96514
¢ 8 dL-2021909-K8 H¥-2€10060-5d ¥ 98¢ 00T-%0L-61€€4 7¢Ol 000-%04-2G914
€ 9 dL-20Z21909-KS H¥-2900060-5d £ ¥¢  00T-v0L-61¢ed | ST Ol 000-70L-15914d
¥e 9 d1-2021909-1 1¥-29000%0-5d Z¥  9¢ V-00T-70L-81¢€td €¢ Ol 006-%04-08914d
L7 w6l dS-00Z1909-1S H¥-25000%0-Sd 9 9% V-001-v0L-81€€d L TI V-000-%0L-L¥914
g dS-00Z1909-HS 82 ¥& V-001-70L-81¢cd 8¢ 21 V-000-70L-9%914
G 9€  S-000€509-KS d5-0170899-SN 79 9¢  000-%0L-LIged 09 21 V-000-%0L-G¥9id
6 9¢  ES-000EG09-HS dS-02€0759-SN 62 9¢  000-%0L-11¢8d 6 @l 000-%0L-72914d
gy P¢  HS-000ES09-KS NS-0£90¥79-SN 26 ¥¢€  000-v0L-Liged 6 01 000-708-02914d
1 F¢  ES-000€509-HS NS-0€90V79-SK €¢  ¥¢  000-70L-LTEE4 8¢ 01 000-704-90914d
AN dL-2021509-KS dS-0Tv0119-SN 0§ 9¢  000-¥08-11€€d 6 01 000-¥0.4-60914d
or vl d1-Z021509-18 dS-02%0119~-SN €L 9¢  000-708-11¢€d €€ 01 000-704-70914d
& ¢l d1-20Z21609-KS dS-01€0119-SN 6¢ P&  000-%08-T1¢Ed (A2} 000-708-7£G1d
7 01 dL-2021509-1S dS-01€0609-SN [T ¢  000-908-11¢c€d 0v 81 000-708-62414
59 9¢  IS-10%I90V-KS dS-0T€0609-SN ¥P 9¢  000-9v0L-T16€d Lg 0% V-000-%08-82414
L7 96 AS-102I90%-HS dS-01£0609-SN G 9% 000-POL-TTted g 07 000-918-71514d
5 ¥&  AS-10TI90%-HS NS-01€0609-SN 1€ ¥»¢  000-%0L-1I€€d 61 0z  000-%i8-1151d
€ 82  US-108090%-RS WS-0090809-KN 5 ¥E 000-¥0L-T1€Ed 81 0% 000-718-01G14d
87 9¢  IS-GOVIGOF-HS JS-€000909-KN 66 9¢  000-¢I0-T1E8d LT 02 000-%08-80514d
81 9¢  AS-SOPIGOV-WS IS-1000909-KN 2¢ 9%  000-2Z10-11¢ed L 07 000-708-80514
L& ¥¢  3S-S0PIGOV-HS IS-1000909-KN 8y ¥¢  000-210-11€€d 12 91 00V-¥08-22¥%14d
97 ¥ IS-SOVIGOV-AS 2S-1000909-KN 0% ¥&  000-%I0-11¢€€d 58 ¢l 000-GSS-¥1v1d
8 ¥&  IS-GOPIGOV-MS 3S-1000G09-RN 76 9¢  000-70L-606€d g 9 000-%08-G1721d
¥y ¥ dS-952160¥-HS 4S-T000509-RN ¢l 9%  000-70L-60€€d LT 9 000-v0L-21¢1d
8 92  dS-GS01G0%-AS IS-1000G09-RN I» ¥#¢  000-%0L-60€€d g 9 000-708-11¢2149
7% 82  d§-G980GOV-AS 4S-T000G09-KN ¢l %€  000-70L-60€¢d 81 9 000-%08-112149
1 7%  dS-S58060%-#AS IS-1000509-RN 67 9¢  0V0-$0L-60E€d (A 000-91L-0711€
(47" d$-4580607-AS S-T000G09-KN 8 9¢  0V0-P0L-60£€d Iv 8% 00-200000€-d9
¥e 01 NS-GSPIV0P-RS S-T000509-KN 8¢ P&  0OVO-¥0L-60EEY 0y 8%  00-700000€-d4
0N B & £ 0N H 2 0N E E

JR BV ON Lavd ON 1¥vd IR I9Vd ON 1yvd IR #9vd ON Idvd

e

40 XHANI

TVDO2IdHddNNON




NUME

R1ICAL INDEX OF PARTS A

PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE . REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF
[ A2 Mo oL H__NO e "2 N i H__NO
5§-6060210-SP 20 20 S8-7111810-TP 6 33 111-55108 3230 118-19109 18 36
55-6060340-SP 20 9 SS-7151120-SP 26 31 111-55207 30 20 118-19208 18 37
S8-6060340-SP 20 35 SS-7161040-SP 18 34 111-55207 32 31 118-19315 18 35
S8-6060440-TP 16 62 SS-8080310-TP 8 41 111-85006 34 21 118-19414 18 26
58-6060440-TF 20 21 SS-8080310-TP & 43 111-85105 34 17 118-19703 18 29
35-6080320-SP 10 42 SS-80905630-TP & b 111-85105 34 45 118-23804 8 12
S§-6080340-SP 18 9 §S-8110410-TP 2 10 111-85105 36 19 118-23804 1027
58-6080410-8P 12 32 S8-8110410-TP 2 38 111-85105 36 56 118-23804 24 1
55-6080410-SP 16 34 SS-8110410-TP 10 17 111-85204 34 6 118-24018 10 3
SS-6080720-SP g 30 SS-8110410-TP 12 11 111-85204 34 34 118-24067 10 1
S§-6090420-Sp 32 19 SS-8110410-TP 22 23 111-85204 36 15 118-24109 108
58-6090620-SP 12 57 S8-8110410-TP 28 8 111-85204 36 45 118-24505 12 1
58-6090620-TP 16 b4 SS-8110510-SP 18 21 111-85352 34 2 118-24653 126
SS-6090630-SP 16 48 SS-8110710-SP & 19 111-85402 34 3 118-24703 12 49
58-6090630-SP 30 8 S§-8110750-SP 10 30 111-85501 34 18 118-25304 1230
5S-6090830-SP 32 23 SS-8151150-SP 6 45 111-85501 34 46 118-25858 12 .63
58-6090650-SF 20 10 SS-8660330-SP 12 7 111-85501 36 20 118-26310 1227
58-6090650-SP 20 22 SS-8660330-SP 24 6 111-85501 36 57 118-26401 12 31
38-6090650-SP 20 34 S§-8660610-TP 8 11 115-01301 2 3 118-27102 12 66
5§-6090670-TP 8 38 5S-8660610-TP 16 3 115-03703 4 21 118-27607 12 47
58-60980810-SP 28 9 SS-8660610-TP 16 61 115-03810 4 29 118-27904 12 51
58-6110610-TP 26 19 $5-9090410-TP 16 15 115-03885 4 26 118-28050 1210
S§-6110610-TP 26 49 S§-9090610-~TP 16 27 115-03919 4 25 118-28407 12 53
SS-6110710-TP 16 31 S$5-98090610-TP 16 30 115-10609 6 38 118-28514 1233
SS-6110710-TP 18 31 S8-9090813-TP 24 15 115-22802 20 12 118-28563 1229
5S-€6111040-SP 24 12 58-9110430-TP 14 19 115-22802 20 24 118-28605 12 58
58-6111440-SP 2 13 SS-6111010-SP 1225 115-28403 12 24 118-28704 10 21
5S-6111610-SP 24 19 S$§-9111010-SP 26 23 115-28502 12 18 118-29207 14 12
58-€121220-TP 10 11 S$S-9111050-SP 1215 115-29005 123 118-29314 14 27
55-6121510-SP 18 25 5S5-9111610-8p 24 27 115-29914 12 8 118-29363 14 26
SS-€151440-Sp 26 38 SS-9112420-TF 24 29 115-30110 10 4 118-29751 14 4
58-6661110-SP 12 69 5§-9151210~TP 4 42 115-44301 16 11 118-31506 16 35
58-7060310-SP 12 39 8§-9151210-TP 14 30 115-44400 16 9 118-33100 16 49
8S-7060510-SP 12 48 SS-9151210-TP 16 26 115-44517 16 10 118-33308 16 19
5S-7060510-SP 20 38 8§-9151210-TP 16 29 115-45100 16 36 118-33407 16 43
5S-7060510-SP 26 46 S8-9151210-TP 16 59 115-50100 22 52 118-33506 16 31
58-7060610-SP 16 18 SS-9151210-TP 18 33 115-50209 22 61 118-34603 28 38
5§-7080520-SP 20 11 5S-9681610-TP 6 47 115-50308 22 13 118-34702 16 4
58-70805206-SP 20 23 ST-6030821-0A 32 16 115-50803 22 12 118-40303 28 3
55-7080520-SPp 20 40 ST-6030821-0A 32 23 115-50852 226 118-40402 28 4
55-7090510-SP 26 48 115-65405 24 28 118-40800 28 17
58-7090530-SP 2 43 TA-0400301-M0 28 35 115-65504 24 25 118-41350 4 33
55-7090610-SP 2 46 TA-0750704-R0 4 30 115-65603 24 26 118-41608 28 36
S5S8-7090610-SP 26 42 TA-0800504-R0 12 4 115-65702 24 23 118-41707 28 6
58-7090611-SL 4 19 TA-1030402-R0 10 26 115-65801 24 9 118-41855 28 17
58-7090620-TP 12 45 TA-1701107-R0 4 31 115-65900 24 21 118-42804 4 36
58-7080710-Sp 26 27 TA-1871602-R0 4 14 115-66502 26 37 118-45609 24 14
S8-7090850-SP 16 5D TA-2050416-R0 10 13 115-66809 24 10 118-46607 26 16
SS-7091410-SP 2 9 115-71403 30 13 118-47100 26 39
58-7092110-TP 24 30 Wp-0350516-SD 20 39 115-71403 32 7 118-47902 26 36
58-7110510-SP 2 29 WP-0370316-SD 24 16 115-71601 30 3 118-49361 30 15
5S-71105610-SP 18 b WP-0370316-SD 32 22 1156-71809 32 2 118-49361 32 9
8S-7110540-Sp 34 12 WP-0371016-SD 12 54 115-71908 323 118-49379 32 8
5S-7110640-SP 34 40 WP-0480856-SP 12 55 115-82012 16 28 118-49411 30 12
58-7110540-SP 36 14 WP-0621016-SD 12 36 116-82103 16 12 118-49411 32 25
S8-7110540-SP 36 51 WP-0621036-SP 26 35 115-98000 24 20 118-49601 30 14
S8-7110710-SL 22 68 | WP-0651056-SH 28 19 116-51304 200 5 118-50401 3217
SS-7110710-SP 2 15 WP-0751576~SD 4 22 116-51304 20 14 118-50500 32 21
SS-T110720-SP 26 15 WP-0764016-SP 6 46 116-51809 1217 118-50609 3220
SS-7110720-TP 14 3 WP-0850002-SC 32 13 116-80501 20 6 118-50815 30 11
55-7110810-SP 10 35 WP-1102016-SC 30 16 116-80600 20 4 118-50815 32 26
8§-7110840-SP 6 13 WP-1102016-SC 32 4 116-80709 20 8 118-50906 3210
5S-7110840-SP 6 16 WP-1612616-SE 34 24 117-00101 20 15 118-90001 16 51
3§-7110840-SP 16 33 WP-1612616-SE 34 53 117-01604 12 12 118-90100 26 40
58-7110840-SP 16 56 WP-1612616-SE 36 30 117-01703 12 22 118-90308 26 43
S8-7110840-SP 26 41 WP-1612616-SE 36 63 118-02204 2 47 119-30708 20 32
5§5-7110910-TP 10 20 | WS-0822010-KP 4 23 118-02402 2 11 119-48601 10 5
88-7111410-8P 18 39 WS-1002560-KR 30 17 118-03004 2 37 119-49005 2 8
88-7111410-TP § 22 WS-1002560-KR 32 5 118-04309 2 25 119-51100 Z 24
58-7111410-TP 5 29 WZz-0420350-KP 2 4 118-04408 26 8 119-56703 22 41
SS§-7111410-TP 6 35 | WZ-0640312-K0 22 27 118-05207 4 13 119-56901 22 32
S8-7111810-SP 6 49 WZ-0850302-K0 4 16 118-06304 26 3 119-57107 2250
SS8-7111810-TP 5 12 WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 118-06304 26 5 119-57206 22 59
S§-7111810-TP 6 15 118-06304 26 7 119-57305 22 35
58-7111810-TP 6 20 100-04109 4 46 118-06304 26 14 119-57305 22 44
58-7111810-TP 6 27 111-55108 30 19 118-11502 6 43 119-57305 22 53

— 38 -




_68 —

81 ¥l AT RRAA 82 9 10062-151 I 9 61280-1cl
el ¥l 7017L-€21 17 9 100492-121 (A I 90180-1¢1
12 vl S00¥L-6Z1 Le 91 908¥2-1¢1 8 9 L0080-171
61 81 LO0EL-ET1T ¢6 91 y00%2-121 08 9 006L0~-171
¥l & £092L-£C1 6 91 LO6ET-TC1 v 9 20LL40-1¢1
e 8 §0¥TL-6T1 v 91 808€C-1¢21 I 2 65€G0-121
9% 8 9062421 Sv 91 L99ET- T ve v 10260-171
or 8 LOTTL-€21 ¥Io 91 01vec-1¢1 (4 L06¥0-121
§1 8 LST2L-€T1 0¢ 9 118€c-121 0 92 10L80-1¢1
LT 8 8012L-E21 § 91 vOvee-171 ic 92 20980-1¢1
¥e 8 6002L-€C1 €¢ 9 e1eze-131 L T 11680~ 121
0 9 90G1.L-€C1 e ¥l 800%¢-121 vz 70ve0-1¢1
v v 00TT1L-8Z1 9¢ 7% L0€12-121 ¥ ¢ §0£g0-1¢1
8l ¢ 00€0L-€Z1 ¥e  ©CC 80¢1¢-1¢21 w2 902e0-1¢1
LT 2 1020L-€701 81 2% 60TI1Z-121 €€ 97 LOTE0-T1¢1
¢ 8 80908-2%1 91 7% 0001%-1721 (A4 066¢0-1¢1
0c ¥l 8006G-¢¢1 ¥l ©c €060¢-1¢1 (A4 86420121
LT vl §0G8G-¢¢l LT 22 7080¢-1¢1 8¢ ¢ 90¥20-1¢1
&V 7 00089-¢ct 6 ¥ §9¥0¢-171 Le ¢ L0E20-1¢1
¥l 8% ¥0095-2¢1 9¢€ 9 10102-121 81 92 80220-121
€¢ 8% L0695-2¢1 ¥ Tl 2000¢-1¢1 0c v 60120-1¢1
¢l BT 80865-¢C1 IS S0661-121 8l ¥ 40020-121
(4 14 60L65-5¢1 A2t 90861-1¢1 9 ¥ 09610-[721
§ 8C 00965-2¢1 0y ¢l 9GL61-171 g ¥ 25610-1721
I 8% 06666-¢¢1 (A7 80961-171 6 v £0610-1¢1
¢ 8C 10666-%¢1 08 21 60661-1%21 8 ¥ €0610-1¢21
8§ 7T 16%56-¢¢1 9y ¢l 00¥61-121 €€ T GISI0-121
1€ @t 068v5-¢¢1 ¥1 01 01261-1¢I Gy ¢ B80VI0-1721
0y %¢ 19L%G-221 6L 01 L0681-1%1 9¢ T 60€10-121
69 <% £09¥5-2¢l 07 ¢l T1941-121 6 T 00710-1%1
96 7¢ €09¥5-¢2l 61 ¢I 197L1-121 ¢ ¥ LOLOO-TZT
Ly C¢ €09%5-2351 15 ¢I ¢IvLl-121 € ¥ 80900-1¢1
86 <C £0978-2¢l 81 01 G0ELT-1CI 68 ¥ 10€00-121
¥9 ¢ 067522l ¢l 0l 90gL1-1C1 I 9€ 068L¢-0721
§§ 7% ¥05%6-¢cl v 01 LOTLT-TCI 8% 9 90LG2-021
9% 7% ¥08v4-2¢1 07 0t €0L91-12T Sv 92 007G1-021
LE 4% y05v5-¢2l 6¢ 01 G0G91-1¢1 ¥r 92 10ES1-0%1
6 ¢¢ SO¥vS-6el Le 0l 90%91-121 (A A S0¥E1-021
8 91 968v5-2g1 9¢ 0t LOEJT-121 €1 71 90€€1-0¢1
L9t LG1¥G-321 ¢y 0l 80C91-1¢1 91 0% L08OT-071
Ly 92 606¥8-821 i 91 600%G-2C1 8% Ol YLI9T-1¢1 LT %% 606¥0-021
91 I 00¥¥8-£51 ¢ 07 118£G-2¢1 ¥7 0Ol 60191-1¢1 81 V¢ 008%0-071
£S5 91 Z0%¥8-8¢1 L 8 G08%6-¢¢1 21 81 €06G1-151 ¢l 91 £05¥0-0C1
¥e 91 804LEB-ET1 7S 9 80625-2¢1 8 8I 60€GI-121 LE 8T 70v¥0-0¢21
Z¢ 91 009€8-€¢1 €¢ ¢ 10906-2%1 7o 81 002G1-1¢1 9t 91 302v0-021
LT 91 10G€8-€¢1 61 ¢ 01506-2¢21 z 81 10161-1¢1 o9 90920-0¢1
91 ¢l 70%E8-¢Cl Lg v £ov06-2¢l I 81 160G1-121 ¢9 ¢l Z0516-611
71 @l £04928-¢71 I 14 70606-2¢1 z 8l T00S1-1¢1 Z€  9¢ 0500L-6T1
1e 0¢ S0%18-€01 8¢ ¥ §0206-7¢1 LT 81 906¥1-121 T 4 £5669-611
8¢ 0¢ LOSTB-ECl 0 07 90489-1¢1 gl 81 LOSYI-1TI 8¢ 9¢ £L669-611
¢ 0¢ 15218621 67 07 LOP89-1¢21 T 81 9TLY1-131 (A 4 £L669-611
Lo Q¢ 80TI8-8C1 9¢  0¢ 00809-1¢1 ¥ 81 609%1-1¢1 ¥ 9¢ 80669-611
gl 0T 8G1i-€¢1 9z 0% 61ELG-1¢21 0¢ 81 89FVI-1¢C1 ¢  9¢ 80669-611
& 0C 65018-¢¢l 7€ ¢ 75656-1¢21 I 02 ¢IIvi-1et 1§ %€ 80469-611
1€ 2 8096L-8C1 ¢ 0¢€ 76966-1¢1 0¢ 81 ¢0SET-1¢el 9¢  9¢ 1¥69-611
0c 7 6096L-€%1 §¢ ¢¢ §09G6-1¢1 26 81 7SPEL-1%1 I ¥ 8G¥69-611
I ¥006L-€C1 ¥e 0F §05Ge-1%l e 81 70EE1-1%1 ov 9t 60¥69-611
9% 8 4088L-€71 0t 9% 80LEE-1¢T €c 8l G0Tel-121 0t 70L89-611
§v 8 8088.-€¢1 . 20€ee-131 8¢ 8 801¢I-121 09 9¢€ ¥0699-611
G¢  9¢ 7008L-€21 ¢l 9% 11gee-1¢1 6E 8 G0911-1¢1 €7 9¢ $0699-611
ve 9% 30084-€¢1 tt  9¢ 00LgE-1¢1 L 8 90GTI-1%1 67 ¥t 70699-611
82 9¢ 606LL-€21 LT 92 619%¢-131 €c 8 LOPIT-1¢1 Le Tt 80629-611
8¢ 9% 008LL-ECL ¥ ve 20828-1¢21 ¢¢ 8 80ETT-I7I 9¢ 0¢€ 606¢9-611
9% 9% [0LLL-EZ1 IT %% eovze-1¢l 0c 8 60C11-13t 9¢ Tt 00829-611
e 9% Z09LL-EEI L ¥e 70855-121 €€ 8 70601-171 G2 0¢ 00829-611
zt 92 LGLL-EC] [ 792381721 ¥E 8 §0801-1721 81 ©¢ 60€09-611
I 9 09GLL-€71 I 9 GSIgE-1¢2l 9¢ 8 90L01-171 ASAY 6G709-611
0L 92 7G5LL-€CT ¥€ 8¢ LOV0E-131 ¢€ 8 L090T-1¢I Gt ¢ 00209-611
6 @% $699L-€71 £e 8¢ 80€0€-1¢1 91 8 61c01-1¢1 ¥ 0F 06109-611
g% 91 G0LGL-ET1 12 8% 6020E-1I31 €T 8 §G6660~-12L g 0f 10109-611
g2 91 L0GGL-E71 07 8¢ 0010g-1¢1 ¢ 8 99960-171 07 ©¢ ¢0009-611
6 9 50¥GL-€71 8% 8¢ 1000¢-1¢21 6 8 00560-121 62 0¢ 70009-611
gz 9 50€GL-€71 Le 8% ¥0662-1¢1 g 8 20€60-1¢1 9 0¢ 20009-611
(AN 692G L-ECT 97 8T ¥586¢2-1¢1 I 8 09260-171 I @€ 8G66G-611
9% 9 0SIGL-€¢1 6 8¢ G0862-1¢1 g 9 €0v80-1¢1 I 0¢ 00¥6G-611
61 9 1G0GL-€51 ¥e 9 100§2-1¢l ¥ 9 ¥0€80-121 29 7T G0ELG-611
ON 2= ON ! E 3 0N HE £ N HE 3
A 3Vd ON I¥Vd IR 39vd ON I4Vd AR Tvd ON I¥Vd dR 3vd ON Javd
6% S1L¥d4VvVvd 40 XHdANI TVOIEHENWON







() vedep uipeluud v - 96

‘a66L (udy jo s suonesnads 1onpoud syl Yllm SIUBRI0D0E U PANPS S| 1sY sued Sty %
E2OFYNHHLETDRORYE HrEo66! B4 ¥ N 4A—yr@ DX

“HOIOU N0 APOWILIDD BU; j0 Juswsanidul Jo) aBueyo 0] 109[gns si1sy sed Syl Ui paIaa00 uondiuosep ey k
URMNRYECLERO>UBLRUCEHRETEHUN LA A~y 02X

: 108U esea|d

‘UOIBULIOML

Joypny Jo} 10 18pI0 Of

PIEBY D "B
(72 kA a F £)ELLL-08PE-€0 3L (Y LLLL-08PE-E0 AL
B EEME L2 QIEHAE L U EEIFT ¥ 2R L

B2y pine

196220 XJ13AL
¥867 " ¢16v " 6060(0EFE)ED © X
G~ 1007{0EYE)E0 : INOHG

NV 281 OAMOL IHS-NJOHD
‘OHO~ OAHMYON ‘'L-2-8
NOISIAIQ STTVS TYNOLLYNHILNI

NOILYAO420D BN






